Specifications are subject to change without notice     VMU X E DS 250309 1
• Instantaneous variables: V, A, W
• Instantaneous variables data format: 4-DGTs
• Energy measurements: kWh
• Energies data format: 6 DGT
• Accuracy: class 1 (kWh), ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Direct DC current measurement up to 20A
• External shunt DC current measurement up to 1000A

Internal bus
Option
How to order VMU-E  AV00 XX X X
Type Selection
Range code
AV00: 400V DC - 20A
(Direct connection)
or external shunt
input for currents up
1000A (*)
Internal bus
X: internal bus
compatible only to
VMU-X module (*)
Power supply
XX: self-power supply
from VMU-X unit
(*) as standard.
Option
X: none
• Modular solution based on the
combination of two units:
VMU-E analysis unit and
VMU-X universal power supply and RS485 communi-
cation unit.
VMU-E, DC energy analysis unit
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    VMU X E DS 250309
VMU-E,  VMU-X
• Power supply module for VMU-E unit
• RS485 communication port (Modbus)
• One digital output for pulse retransmission
proportional to the energy being measured or for
alarm control
• 38 to 265 VAC/DC power supply input
• Dimensions: 1-DIN module
• Protection degree (front): IP40
VMU-X Product Description
Universal power supply
module suitable to be used
in combination to VMU-E
unit. In order to improve the
communication capability of
VMU-E unit, VMU-X can be
provided with either an
RS485 communication port
or with a static output.
Housing for DIN-rail mount-
ing, IP40 (front) protection
degree.
Model
Power supply
Communication
Option
How to order VMU-X  U S1 X
Type Selection
Communication
S1: RS485 Modbus (*)
D1: static digital output for
pulse retransmission
or alarm control (*)
Power supply
U: from 38 to
265VAC/DC (*)
(*) as standard.Option
X: none
VMU-X, universal power supply and RS485 communication unit or static digital output
Specifications are subject to change without notice     VMU X E DS 250309 3
VMU-E,  VMU-X
priority on any other condi-
tion: energy consumption
or communication). Green
blinking light: the commu-
nication on the RS485 bus
is working. Note: in case of
energy counting or com-
munication condition, the
LED alternates its colour
from red to green.
Display 1 line (max: 6-DGT)
Type LCD, h 7mm
Information read-out From 4 to 6-DGT depend-
ing on the information.
LED
Type Dual colour
Status and colour Red blinking light: energy
consumption; 1000 puls-
es/kWh (Max Frequency
16 Hz). Red steady light:
alarm detected (it has the
VMU-E Display and LED specifications
Colour Green: the power supply is
ON.
LED
Type Single colour
VMU-X LED specification
Max. and Min. indication See “VMU-E set of vari-
ables”